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CHAPTER 388—8. F. No, 343,

An Aet to amend section 4258, Revised Laws, 1905, us
amended by chapter 204, General Laws, 1907, relating to sal-
aries of county convinissioners.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota .

Balaries of commissioners in counties having assessed valua-
tion of more than $20,000.000 and not exceeding 100,000,000,
$800.—Section 1. That seetion 423, Revised Laws, 1905, as
amended by chapter 204 of the General Laws of Minnesota for
the year 1907, be and the same is hereby amended 0 as to read
as follows: '

Section 423. Fach commissioner shall receive from the
county, in full payment for all his services, an annual salary as
follows: -

In counties whose assessed valuation does not exceed two
miltion five hundred thousand dollars, the sum of one hundred
twenty-five dollars.

In counties whose assessed valuation is more than two million
five hundred thousand dollars and does not exceed seven illion
dollars, the emm of one hundred seventy-five dollars.

In counties whose assessed valustion is more than seven
million dollars and does not exceed twenty million dollars, the
sum of two hundred fifty dollars.

" In counties whose assessed valuation is more than twenty
million dollars and does not exceed one hundred million dollars.
cight hundred dollars,

In counties whose assessed valuation is more than one hun.
dred million dollars, one thousand two hundred dollars. And
said one thousand two hundred dollars shall be in full for al)
services upon the county and other boards and eommittees, and
all traveling and other eipenses within the county.

Exeept as otherwize provided, commissioners shall also re-
ecive ten cents per mile travel each way for every mile necees-
sarily traveled in attending the meeting of the board, or in dis-
charge of official duty under the direction of the board; but no
commissioner shall receive mileage for attending more than
twelve sessions of the board in eounties whose assessed valuan-
tion does not exceed one hundred million dollars; provided, that
where any distriet includes a city of the third class having wore
than five thousand inhabitants, the salary of the commissioner
therein shall be fixed by the eounty board at its first meeting in
cach year, but shall not exceed two hundred fifty dollars.

Sec. 2. All acts and parts of acts inconsistent with this act
are hereby repealed.

See. 3. This act shall take effeet and be in force from and
after its passage.

Approved Aprii 22, 1909,



